Division of Systems Engineering
Spring 2026 Course Offerings

Requirement

||§uh1ea Arq|c-u|ng N|||c|au 5e|||nstmanr's Lu1||n:tmmr: FIr||Deu:rIpﬂnn

[cr pays of The[[start Tme _[[End Time

[Notes

Core A, Concentration B. Control Systems,
Concentration E. Operations Research,
Concentration B OR Concentraton E OR.
Concentration F, AND Practicum
Concentration B. Control Systems, Practicum
Concentration B. Control Systems, Practicum
Concentration B. Control Systems, Practicum
Concentration C. Energy and Environmental
Concentration C. Energy and Environmental
Systems

Concentration C. Energy and Environmental
Systems, Concentration F. Production and
Service Systems, Practicum
Concentration E. Operations Research
Concentration E. Operations Research
Concentration E. Operations Research

C ion E. O

AND Practicum

C ion E. O

/AND Practicum

Concentration E. Operations Research,
Concentration F. Production and Service
Systems

Concentration F. Production and Service
Systems

Concentration F. Production and Service

Systems

Concentration F. Production and Service
Systems

Concentration F. Production and Service
Systems

Elective
Elective
ENG MGT

ENG MGT

ENG MGT

ENG MGT

ENGSE

ENGSE

ENGSE

ENGSE

ENGSE

CASEE
ENGME

ENGSE

ENGEC
ENGEC
ENGEC
ENGSE

ENGSE

ENGME
ENGME

ENGME

QSTOM

QSTOM

QSTOM

ENGEC
ENGEC
ENGME

QSTMO

QsTSI

QSTSI

710

733

701

740

762

712
545

543

503
503
523
714

724

724
518

518

726

726

855

504
500
584

848

839

852

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1
A1

A1

A1
B1
A1
A1

A1

A1
A1

A1

F1

R1

D1

A1
A3
A1

E1

P1

E1

Caramanis
Cassandras
Andersson
Baillieul
Wang

Kaufmann
Wemer

Caramanis

Ishwar
Ishwar
Kulis
Perkins

Olshevsky

Olshevsky
Perkins

Perkins

Digalakis

Digalakis

Bellamy

Brower
Starobinski
Perkins

Cohen

O'Mahony

Leccese

Michael
Christos
Sean
John
Hua

Robert
Joerg

Michael

Prakash
Prakash
Brian

James

Alexander

Alexander
James

James

Vassilis

Vassilis

Marcus

Richard
David
James

Moshe

Siobhan

Mario

Dyn Program & Reinforc Learn
DISC EV/HYB SYS
OPT&ROBST CNTRL
VIS,ROB & PLAN

NLN SYS & CNTRL

REG ENRGY MODEL
Electrochemistry Fuel Cell/Bat

SUSTAIN POW SYS

Intro to Leaming from Data
Intro to Learning from Data
Deep Leaming

ADV STOC MOD S|

ADV OP THY&METH

ADV OP THY&METH
Product Quality

Product Quality

Operations and Technology

Operations and Technology

Project Management

ADV DATA STRUCT
Special Topics Elect/Comp Eng
Manufacturing Strategy

Leadership Challenge

Design Thinking and Innovation

Starting New Ventures

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0
4.0

4.0

4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

4.0
4.0

4.0

3.0

3.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

3.0

3.0

Mon Wed

Mon Wed

Mon Wed

Tue Thu

Tue Thu

Tue Thu
Tue Thu

Mon Wed

Tue Thu
Wed

Tue Thu
Mon Wed
Mon Wed

Mon Wed
Mon Wed

Mon Wed

Wed

Thu

Tue Thu

Mon Wed
Tue Thu
Mon Wed

Tue

10:10AM

12:20PM

04:30PM

09:00AM

11:00AM

03:30PM
03:30PM

04:30PM

01:30PM
06:30PM
01:30PM
02:30PM
04:30PM

04:30PM
06:30PM

06:30PM

06:30PM

06:30PM

03:30PM

02:30PM
01:30PM
04:30PM

06:30PM

Mon Tue We 09:00AM

Mon

06:30PM

11:55AM

02:05PM

05:15PM

10:45AM

12:45PM

04:45PM
05:15PM

06:15PM

03:15PM
08:15PM
03:15PM
04:15PM

06:15PM

06:15PM
08:15PM

08:15PM

09:15PM

09:15PM

04:45PM

04:15PM
03:15PM
06:15PM

09:15PM

05:00PM

09:15PM

Mts WENG EC710 Mts wWENG ME710

Mts w/ENG ME701 Mts w/ ENG EC701
Mts WENG ME740
Mts wWENG ME762

Please use the MyBU waitlist. Students are subject
to being removed from a course if not they do not
meet the pre-req / co-req requirement, or if they're
not considered a primary cohort (senior standing,
registered concentration, etc.)

**No longer meets w/ CAS CS523**
Mts W/ENG ME714

Please use the MyBU waitlist. Students are subject
to being removed from a course if not they do not
meet the pre-req / co-req requirement, or if they're
not considered a primary cohort (senior standing,
registered concentration, etc.)

Please use the MyBU waitlist. Students are subject
to being removed from a course if not they do not
meet the pre-req / co-req requirement, or if they're
not considered a primary cohort (senior standing,
registered concentration, etc.)

"1) Register using a QST Cross Enroliment Form,
https://questromworld.bu.edu/grad/forms/ (should
be signed by the instructor of record and
submitted to the noted QST office).

2) Register for ENG EK690 Career Lab (ENG
offers this 1cr course for students taking QST
courses, which are 3 credits)."

"1) Register using a QST Cross Enroliment Form,
https://questromworld.bu.edu/grad/forms/ (should
be signed by the instructor of record and
submitted to the noted QST office)

2) Register for ENG EK690 Career Lab (ENG
offers this 1cr course for students taking QST
courses, which are 3 credits)."

"1) Register using a QST Cross Enroliment Form,
https://questromworid.bu.edu/grad/forms/ (should
be signed by the instructor of record and
submitted to the noted QST office).

2) Register for ENG EK690 Career Lab (ENG
offers this 1cr course for students taking QST
courses, which are 3 credits)."

Please use the MyBU waitlist. Students are subject
to being removed from a course if not they do not
meet the pre-req / co-req requirement, or if they're
not considered a primary cohort (senior standing,
registered concentration, etc.)

"1) Register using a QST Cross Enroliment Form,
https://questromworld.bu.edu/grad/forms/ (should
be signed by the instructor of record and
submitted to the noted QST office)

2) Register for ENG EK690 Career Lab (ENG
offers this 1cr course for students taking QST
courses, which are 3 credits)."

"1) Register using a QST Cross Enroliment Form,
https://questromworid.bu.edu/grad/forms/ (should
be signed by the instructor of record and
submitted to the noted QST office).

2) Register for ENG EK690 Career Lab (ENG
offers this 1cr course for students taking QST
courses, which are 3 credits)."

"1) Register using a QST Cross Enrollment Form,
https://questromworld.bu.edu/grad/forms/ (should
be signed by the instructor of record and
submitted to the noted QST office).

2) Register for ENG EK690 Career Lab (ENG
offers this 1cr course for students taking QST
courses, which are 3 credits)."

Per ENG Graduate Bulletin, MET Courses are not permitted to satisfy program requirements.
Any course plan that does not meet ENG Bulletin requirements must be petitioned before registration.

10/23/25, 1:18 PM




Division of Systems Engineering
Spring 2026 Course Offerings

MS Thesis Students Only ENGSE 954 Variable Andersson Sean MS Thesis

PhD Students Only, Post-Prospectus 991 A6 Andersson Sean PhD Dissertation
PhD Students Only, Pre-Prospectus 900 Variable Andersson Sean PhD Research

Per ENG Graduate Bulletin, MET Courses are not permitted to satisfy program requirements.
Any course plan that does not meet ENG Bulletin i must be petiti before regi i 10/23/25, 1:18 PM




