

Requirement	Subject Area	Catalog N	Class S	Instructor's Last	Instructor's First	Description	Cr	Days Of The Week	Start Time	End Time	Notes
Core A, Concentration B, Control Systems, Concentration E, Operations Research, Concentration F, AND Practicum	ENGSE	710	A1	Caramanis	Michael	Dyn Program & Reinforc Learn	4.0	Mon Wed	10:10AM	11:55AM	Mts w/ENG EC710 Mts w/ENG ME710
Concentration B <u>OR</u> Concentration E <u>OR</u> Concentration F, AND Practicum	ENGSE	733	A1	Cassandras	Christos	DISC EV/HYB SYS	4.0	Mon Wed	12:20PM	02:05PM	
Concentration B, Control Systems, Practicum	ENGSE	701	A1	Andersson	Sean	OPT&ROBST CNTRL	4.0	Mon Wed	04:30PM	05:15PM	Mts w/ENG ME701 Mts w/ ENG EC701
Concentration B, Control Systems, Practicum	ENGSE	740	A1	Bailieul	John	VIS,ROB & PLAN	4.0	Tue Thu	09:00AM	10:45AM	Mts w/ENG ME740
Concentration B, Control Systems, Practicum	ENGSE	762	A1	Wang	Hua	NLN SYS & CNTRL	4.0	Tue Thu	11:00AM	12:45PM	Mts w/ENG ME762
Concentration C, Energy and Environmental Systems	CASEE	712	A1	Kaufmann	Robert	REG ENRGY MODEL	4.0	Tue Thu	03:30PM	04:45PM	Please use the MyBU waitlist. Students are subject to being removed from a course if not they do not meet the pre-req / co-req requirement, or if they're not considered a primary cohort (senior standing, registered concentration, etc.)
Concentration C, Energy and Environmental Systems	ENGME	545	A1	Werner	Joerg	Electrochemistry Fuel Cell/Bat	4.0	Tue Thu	03:30PM	05:15PM	
Concentration C, Energy and Environmental Systems, Concentration F, Production and Service Systems, Practicum	ENGSE	543	A1	Caramanis	Michael	SUSTAIN POW SYS	4.0	Mon Wed	04:30PM	06:15PM	
Concentration E, Operations Research AND Practicum	ENGECE	503	A1	Ishwar	Prakash	Intro to Learning from Data	4.0	Tue Thu	01:30PM	03:15PM	
Concentration E, Operations Research	ENGECE	503	B1	Ishwar	Prakash	Intro to Learning from Data	4.0	Wed	06:30PM	08:15PM	
Concentration E, Operations Research	ENGECE	523	A1	Kulis	Brian	Deep Learning	4.0	Tue Thu	01:30PM	03:15PM	**No longer meets w/ CAS CS523**
Concentration E, Operations Research	ENGSE	714	A1	Perkins	James	ADV STOC MOD SI	4.0	Mon Wed	02:30PM	04:15PM	Mts w/ENG ME714
Concentration E, Operations Research AND Practicum	ENGSE	724	A1	Olshevsky	Alexander	ADV OP THY&METH	4.0	Mon Wed	04:30PM	06:15PM	
Concentration E, Operations Research, Concentration F, Production and Service Systems	ENGME	724	A1	Olshevsky	Alexander	ADV OP THY&METH	4.0	Mon Wed	04:30PM	06:15PM	Please use the MyBU waitlist. Students are subject to being removed from a course if not they do not meet the pre-req / co-req requirement, or if they're not considered a primary cohort (senior standing, registered concentration, etc.)
Concentration F, Production and Service Systems	ENGME	518	A1	Perkins	James	Product Quality	4.0	Mon Wed	06:30PM	08:15PM	
Concentration F, Production and Service Systems	ENGME	518	A1	Perkins	James	Product Quality	4.0	Mon Wed	06:30PM	08:15PM	Please use the MyBU waitlist. Students are subject to being removed from a course if not they do not meet the pre-req / co-req requirement, or if they're not considered a primary cohort (senior standing, registered concentration, etc.)
Concentration F, Production and Service Systems	QSTOM	726	F1	Digalakis	Vassilis	Operations and Technology	3.0	Wed	06:30PM	09:15PM	
Concentration F, Production and Service Systems	QSTOM	726	R1	Digalakis	Vassilis	Operations and Technology	3.0	Thu	06:30PM	09:15PM	*1) Register using a QST Cross Enrollment Form, https://questromworld.bu.edu/grad/forms/ (should be signed by the instructor of record and submitted to the noted QST office). 2) Register for ENG EK690 Career Lab (ENG offers this 1cr course for students taking QST courses, which are 3 credits)."
Concentration F, Production and Service Systems	QSTOM	855	D1	Bellamy	Marcus	Project Management	3.0	Tue Thu	03:30PM	04:45PM	
Elective	ENGECE	504	A1	Brower	Richard	ADV DATA STRUCT	4.0	Mon Wed	02:30PM	04:15PM	
Elective	ENGECE	500	A3	Starobinski	David	Special Topics Elect/Comp Eng	4.0	Tue Thu	01:30PM	03:15PM	
ENG MGT	ENGME	584	A1	Perkins	James	Manufacturing Strategy	4.0	Mon Wed	04:30PM	06:15PM	Please use the MyBU waitlist. Students are subject to being removed from a course if not they do not meet the pre-req / co-req requirement, or if they're not considered a primary cohort (senior standing, registered concentration, etc.)
ENG MGT	QSTOM	848	E1	Cohen	Moshe	Leadership Challenge	3.0	Tue	06:30PM	09:15PM	
ENG MGT	QSTOM	839	P1	O'Mahony	Siobhan	Design Thinking and Innovation	3.0	Mon Tue We	09:00AM	05:00PM	*1) Register using a QST Cross Enrollment Form, https://questromworld.bu.edu/grad/forms/ (should be signed by the instructor of record and submitted to the noted QST office). 2) Register for ENG EK690 Career Lab (ENG offers this 1cr course for students taking QST courses, which are 3 credits)."
ENG MGT	QSTSI	852	E1	Leccese	Mario	Starting New Ventures	3.0	Mon	06:30PM	09:15PM	

Requirement	Subject Area	Catalog N	Class S	Instructor's Last	Instructor's First	Description	Cr	Days Of The Week	Start Time	End Time	Notes
Masters Students Only	ENGEK	690	A1	Lai	Annika	Career Lab	1.0	Fri	02:30PM	04:15PM	
Masters Students Only	ENGSE	951	Variable	Andersson	Sean	Independent Study	VAR.				
Masters Students Only	ENGSE	952	Variable	Caramanici	Michael	SE Mentored Project	VAR.				
MS Thesis Students Only	ENGSE	954	Variable	Andersson	Sean	MS Thesis	VAR.				
PhD Students Only	ENGEK	799	A1	Bertrand	Mary	Career Lab: Job Search PhD	1.0	Fri	01:15PM	02:15PM	
PhD Students Only	ENGEK	800	A1	Easterling	Lauren	Ethics and Research	1.0	Fri	09:00AM	12:20PM	This course is only for graduate students and postdocs who require RCR training.
PhD Students Only	ENGEK	800	A2	Easterling	Lauren	Ethics and Research	1.0	Thu	01:00PM	04:20PM	This course is only for graduate students and postdocs who require RCR training.
PhD Students Only	ENGSE	810	A1	Dall'Anese	Emiliano	PhD Internship Systems Engin	VAR.				
PhD Students Only, Post-Prospectus	ENGSE	991	A6	Andersson	Sean	PhD Dissertation	VAR.				
PhD Students Only, Pre-Prospectus	ENGSE	900	Variable	Andersson	Sean	PhD Research	4.0 to				
PhD Teaching Practice, Semester 1	ENGSE	801	A1	Dall'Anese	Emiliano	Teaching Practicum 1	4.0				
PhD Teaching Practice, semester 2	ENGSE	802	A1	Dall'Anese	Emiliano	Teaching Practicum 2	4.0				